Vol. M85 Page 1875

TRUSTEE'S SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING OF TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath, SS:

I, William M. Ganong, Attorney at Law, 1151 Pine Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601, being first duly sworn, depose and say: This Affidavit Supplements the Affidavit recorded January 10,

1985 in Vol. M-85 at page 604, records of Klamath County, Oregon.

I an the Trustee or Successor Trustee for the Trust Deed more particularly described in the Trustee's Notice of Sale attached hereto.

On September 4, 1985 I deposited with the United States Postal Service at Klamath Falls, Oregon, sealed envelopes each containing a Trustee's Notice of Sale executed by me and containing the information shown on the Trustee's Notice of Sale attached hereto. I mailed one such envelope by First Class Mail and one such envelope by Certified Mail with Return Receipt Request, postage prepaid, to each of the following named parties at the following addresses:

Dean F. Burke

I.C. Burke

287 Barnett Road Medford, OR 97501 1878 Melrose Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

The above named parties include: (a) The Grantor in the Trust Deed; (b) Any Successor in interest to the Grantor the beneficiary appears of record, or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice; (c) Any person or agency having a lien or interest subsequent to the Trust Deed which lien or interest appears of record or which the beneficiary has actual notice; and (d) Any person requesting notice as provided in ORS 86.785.

The addresses shown above are the last known addresses of said parties.

William M. Ganong

1925. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1 day of 400000

(SEAL)

45611

202

24

Lin

22 19

PEGGY R. REYNOLDS NOTARY PUBLIC - DREGON My Commission Expres

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires:

EVELYN BIEHN, COUNTY CLERK

, Deputy

After recording return to: Willian M. Ganong 1151 Pine Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:ss I hereby certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the <u>5th</u> day of <u>reb.</u> A.D., 19 <u>85 at</u> <u>12:20</u> o'clock P M, and duly recorded in Vol <u>M85</u>, of <u>Mortgages</u> on page <u>1875</u>

by: T

\$ 5.00 Fee: